

## CORRECTION

[View Article Online](#)  
[View Journal](#) | [View Issue](#)

Cite this: *Med. Chem. Commun.*,  
2015, 6, 1698

## Correction: Design, synthesis, and evaluation of semi-conservative mono-carbonyl analogs of curcumin as anti-inflammatory agents against lipopolysaccharide-induced acute lung injury

Lili Dong,<sup>ab</sup> Suqing Zheng,<sup>a</sup> Yali Zhang,<sup>a</sup> Xin Jiang,<sup>c</sup> Jianzhang Wu,<sup>a</sup> Xiaoqin Zhang,<sup>d</sup> Xiaou Shan,<sup>b</sup> Dandan Liang,<sup>a</sup> Shilong Ying,<sup>a</sup> Jianpeng Feng<sup>\*a</sup> and Guang Liang<sup>\*a</sup>

DOI: 10.1039/c5md90036k

[www.rsc.org/medchemcomm](http://www.rsc.org/medchemcomm)

Correction for 'Design, synthesis, and evaluation of semi-conservative mono-carbonyl analogs of curcumin as anti-inflammatory agents against lipopolysaccharide-induced acute lung injury' by Lili Dong et al., *Med. Chem. Commun.*, 2015, 6, 1544.

The authors regret the following errors in Fig. 1.

For 1: R = 3-indolyl should be changed to R = 1*H*-indol-2-yl.

For 3: R = 3-pyrrolopyrimidine should be changed to R = 1*H*-pyrrolo[2,3-*b*]pyridin-3-yl.

For 5 and 16: R = 6-bromo-1,3-dihydroisobenzofuran-5-yl should be changed to R = 6-bromobenzo[*d*][1,3]dioxol-5-yl.

The Royal Society of Chemistry apologises for these errors and any consequent inconvenience to authors and readers.

<sup>a</sup> Chemical Biology Research Center, School of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Wenzhou Medical University, Wenzhou, Zhejiang 325035, China. E-mail: chemime@163.com; Fax: +86 577 86699527; Tel: +86 577 86699524

<sup>b</sup> The 2nd Affiliated Hospital, Wenzhou Medical University, Wenzhou, Zhejiang 325035, China

<sup>c</sup> The Children's Hospital, Zhejiang University School of Medicine, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310003, China

<sup>d</sup> School of Laboratory Medicine and Life Science, Wenzhou Medical University, Wenzhou, Zhejiang 325035, China

